
Statewide Work Zone Safety Committee Membership 
- - - Executive Committee - - - 

Michael Barnes (Division Director)  michael.barnes@state.mn.us  651-366-4825 
Nancy Daubenberger (Division Director) nancy.daubenberger@state.mn.us  651-366-4826 

Rotating Chair Duane Hill (District Engineer, Duluth) duane.hill@state.mn.us   218-725-2704 
Rotating Chair Sue Groth (OTST-Director)  sue.groth@state.mn.us    651-234-7004 
Rotating Chair  Tom Ravn (OCIC-Director)  tom.ravn@state.mn.us   651-366-4228 
Rotating Chair Steve Lund (Maint-Director)  steven.lund@state.mn.us   651-366-3566 

Greg Coughlin (Metro Operations)  greg.coughlin@state.mn.us  651-234-7801 
Ted Schoenecker (SALT - Asst Director) ted.schoenecker@state.mn.us  651-366-3804 

- - - Functional Advisors to Executive Committee - - - 
Committee Coordinator: Ken Johnson (MnDOT/OTST) ken.johnson@state.mn.us   651-234-7718 

Bob Vasek (MnDOT/Maint)  robert.vasek@state.mn.us    651-366-3556 
Craig Mittelstadt (MnDOT/OCIC)  craig.mittelstadt@state.mn.us  651-366-4222 
Ted Ulven (MnDOT/OTST)  ted.ulven@state.mn.us    651-234-7058 
Mark Vizecky (MnDOT/SALT)  mark.vizecky@state.mn.us  651-366-3839 

- - - External Partners - - - 
State Patrol: Major Cheri Frandrup (DPS – State Patrol) cheri.frandrup@state.mn.us  651-201-7131 
Federal:  Will Stein (FHWA)   william.stein@dot.gov   651-291-6122 
MN Counties: Wayne Sandberg (Washington County)   wayne.sandberg@co.washington.mn.us 651-430-4300 
  Adam Bruening   (Washington County)    adam.bruening@co.washington.mn.us 651-430-4398 
  Vic Lund (St. Louis County)  LundV@stlouiscountymn.gov  218-625-3873 
MN Cities: James Koslucher (Fridley)   KoslucharJ@ci.fridley.mn.us  763-572-3552 
NCATSSA: Rick Shomion    rick.shomion@state.mn.us   651-366-3576 

Jay Blanchard    jayblanchard@safetysigns-mn.com  952-469-6700 
Ken Russell     ken@dakotafence.com   701-293-8599 
Lynn Berg    sales@signcad.com   952-544-9559 

Contractors: Doug Swenson (AGC)   dswenson@agcmn.org   651-796-2192 
  John (Woody) Bear (Shafer)  woody@shafercontracting.com  651-257-5019 
  Larry Hanson (Egan)   LRHanson@eganco.com   763-591-5502 
TTC Service: Mike Granger Jr. (Street Smart Rental) mgranger@streetsmartrental.com  651-653-4648 

Eric Johnson (uGOvia)   eric.johnson@ugovia.com   651-335-5795 
Reed Liedle    reed@safetysigns-mn.com   952-797-4792 
Tim Lewis (Warning Lites)  tlewis@warninglitesmn.com   612-277-4720 

LTAP:  Kathy Schaefer (LTAP)   kathleen.schaefer@state.mn.us  651-366-3575 
Consultants: John Crawford (Kimley-Horn)  john.crawford@kimley-horn.com  612-345-4197 
  Jon Jackels (SRF)   jjackels@srfconsulting.com  763-249-6722 
  Lisa Radeunz    ljr0709@gmail.com   651-690-2292 
Utilities:  Dale Anderson    dale.anderson@centerpointenergy.com 612-321-5055 
  David Haedtke    david.haedtke@centurylink.com  651-229-4656 

- - - MnDOT Internal Partners - - - 
Const.: CMG Mark Panek (CMG/D6) mark.panek@state.mn.us    507-446-5503 
 Speaker Bureau Leigh Kriewall (OCIC)  leigh.kriewall@state.mn.us     651-366-4217 
 Resident Eng Trudy Kordosky (Const/D4) trudy.kordosky@state.mn.us  218-846-3624 
Maintenance:  
 OMG Sue Lodahl (OM)  sue.lodahl@state.mn.us   651-366-3549 

Statewide WZ Maint Sue Lorentz (OM)  susan.lorentz@state.mn.us   651-775-0309 
 PERCOM Rod Clark (Metro Permits) rodney.clark@state.mn.us   651-234-7915 
 District Sheila Johnson (Metro)  sheila.m.johnson@state.mn.us  651-234-7935 
  Randy Reznicek (Maint/D3) randy.reznicek@state.mn.us  320-223-6568 
Communications: Kevin Gutknecht (Comm) kevin.gutknecht@state.mn.us  651-366-4264 
 Metro Comm. Kent Barnard (Comm/Metro) kent.barnard@state.mn.us   651-234-7504 
Design: PCMG To be determined 
SALT: District Kelvin Howieson (D3)  kelvin.howieson@state.mn.us  218-828-5707 
Safety Professionals: Todd Haglin (Administration) todd.haglin@state.mn.us   651-366-3079 
 District Safety Doug Thies (Safety/Metro) doug.thies@state.mn.us   651-366-5199  
Traffic Engineering: Peter Buchen (OTST)       peter.buchen@state.mn.us   651-234-7010 

Metro Traffic Tiffany Dagon (Traffic) tiffany.dagon@state.mn.us   651-234-7821 
Metro Traffic Scott Meier (Traffic)  scott.meier@state.mn.us   651-234-7870 
District Traffic Jeff Rieder (Traffic/D6) jeffrey.rieder@state.mn.us   507-285-7381 
District Traffic Dave Mavec (Traffic/D1) david.mavec@state.mn.us    218-725-2767 
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